
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
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Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tmo@tubbatahareefs.org> Wed, Apr 28, 2021 at 4:40 PM
To: "Adelina B. Benavente-Villena" <attyadelle@gmail.com>, Adelina Benavente-Villena <attyadelle@yahoo.com>, "Atty.
TJ Matta" <tjmata@gmail.com>, "Atty. Vicente Escala" <escalavicente88@gmail.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST"
<nf1nfw@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Coast Guard Palawan <cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>,
DENR PENRO <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region IV-B <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Governor Jose
Chaves Alvarez <palawan.governor@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico <mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, Naval Forces West
<navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3 <nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, OU7 WESCOM
<ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, RADM Ramil Roberto
Enriquez PM Office <ocwc02@gmail.com>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>, Romel Carbonell
<saversea@yahoo.com.ph>, Secretary of WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla
<boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, Trin Custodio <tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>

Dear Members of the Executive Committee,

We invite you to the regular meeting of the Committee on 30 April 2021 (Friday) at 3pm via Zoom.

Topic: Regular Executive Committee Meeting
Time: Apr 30, 2021 03:00 PM 

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83778727190?pwd=OElXZFgxZWlZYXM2UjdteHBVdDlXdz09

Meeting ID: 837 7872 7190
Passcode: 061493

The flow of the meeting is as follows:

1.  Call to Order
2.  Review of Minutes/Matters Arising Out of the Minutes
3.  Agenda:

     a.  Cagayancillo request for 90HP engine
     b.  Disposal of equipment beyond economical repair
     c.  COA Audit Observation Memoranda
     d.  Mooring buoy inspection by DENR

4.  Other Matters

We look forward to meeting you again.

Sincerely,

Angelique Songco 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83778727190?pwd=OElXZFgxZWlZYXM2UjdteHBVdDlXdz09
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